
members presents 

MONDAY, AUGUST 20, 1951 

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at 11:00 ofclock A.M, with the following 

Member; and William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk. 

J. W. Hardesty, Chairman; William V. Caffey, Member; Claude W. Bailey, 

J. W. Hardesty, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted. 

Moved by Comhissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following 

claims be, and the same are hreby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby 

authorized to issue warrants covering same. 

GENERAL FUND 

18051 
18052 
18053 
18054 
18055 
18056 
18059 
18060 
18061 
18062 
18063 
18064 
18065 
18066 
18067 
18068 
18069 
18070 
18071 
18074 
18075 
18076 
18077 
18078 
18079 
18080 
18081 
"18082 
18083 
18084 
18085 
18086 
18087 
18088 
18089 
18090 
18091 
18094 
18095 
18096 
18097 
18098 
18099 
18100 
18101 
18102 
18103 
18104, 
18105 
18104 
18108 
18109 
18110 
18111 
18112 
18114 
18115 
18116 
18117 
18118 
18119 
18120 
18121 
18122 
18123 
18124, 
18125 
18126 
18127 
18128 
18129 

Armour Laboratories 
Binding-Stevens Yeed Co. 
Cains Coffee Company 
Clark-Darland Hardware Co. 
Collins-—Dietz-—Morris Co. 
Farmers Union Co-Operative 
The Fox-—Vliet Drug Co. 
Griffin Crocery Company 
Hale-Halsell Company 
Harris trescription Laboratory 
Hoffman-LaRoche, Inc. 
Kay Pharméical Co. . 
S. E. Massengill Co. 
Medical Arts Prescription Shop 
Minnis Plumbing Company 
Moulder-Oldham Co. 
Myer-Blank Company 
McKesson & Robbins Inc. 
McRoberts-Lane Drug Co. 
Newspaper Printing Corp. 
Penoco Oil Co. 
Pep Feed & Seed Co. 
Phillips Tire & Supply Co. 
Dr. Dean S. Pierce 
Edwin M. Rabon 
Rex Baking Co. 
R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. 
Sand Springs Welfare Assn.” 
Sears—Roebuck & Co. 
S harp & Dohme 
Smith-Dorsey Co. 
Thompsoh Hayward Chemical Co. 
Tulsa Daily Legal News 
Tulsa Dairy Supply Co. 
Tulsa Paper Company 
Wallace Septic Tank & Sewer Clnrs. 
Tulsa Daily Legal News 
Lizzie A shford 
T. Roy Barnes, Drugery 
Florence Bearden 
Tom Berry - 
Vera Brashear 
Broken Arrow Elevator 
Broken Arrow Warehouse Market 
Lula Brown ~ 
Huey Clark 
Lena Clayton 
Mrs. D, W. Crawford 
Crescent Super Market 
Gertie Dickey 
Freeland Johnson 
The Merkel X-Ray Co. 
Benjamin Murphy 
McKesson “ Robbins, Inc. 
McKegs on & Roblhins, Inc. 
Sarah Nokes 
Juanita Owens 
Premium Laundry 
Quigg Drug 
Naomi Richards 
Tulsa Daily Legal News 
Tulsa Ice Co. 
Tulsa Paper Co. 
Pearl W arren 
H. C. Worley 
Mildred Wright 
C & C Food Market 
Crescent Super Market 
DeBolts Pharmacy 
L. R. Gibson 
Perry's Food Store #2 

Publishing Separate 

Upon roll call, motion carried. 

Drugs 
Feed 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Drugs 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Drugs 
Drugs 
Drugs 
Drugs 
Maintenance Supplies. 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Drugs 
Drugs 
Maintenance 
Gasoline 
Supplies 
Maintenance & Supplies 
Bifocal lens 
Drugs 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Communications 
Awnings 
Drugs 
Drugs . 
Supplies 
Publishing Proceedings 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Upkeep 

Maintenance of poor not in hane 
Drugs 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Maintenance of poor not inhome 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Supplies 
Groceries 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Groceries 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Supplies 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Drugs 
Drugs 
‘Maintenance of poor not in home 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Maintenance 
Drugs 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
P ublishing Budget 
Ice 
Towels 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Travel 
Maintenance of poor not in home 
Groceries 
Groceries ”* 
Drugs 
Groceries 
Groceries 

School Budget 

$ 15.26 
122.05 
88.64 
59.72 

108.55 
1.25 . , 

143.33 
177.45 
162.52 

4.50 
19.55 

2250 
25 
26.64 
53.55 
2.68 

49.66 
87.99 
12.15 
22.86 
5395 

110.00 
11.00 
89.26 
43496 
37.17 
2.41 

224625 
53.25 
36.69 
31.40 
61.00 
315 

14.54 
4.0.00 
77.00 
10.00 

188.96 
10.00 
10.00 
8.00 

64.70 
38.14 
10.00 
5.00 

10.00 
10.00 
6.00 

10.00 
5.00 

34.78 
00 

146.72 

AT A2 
10.00 
10.00 
498 

69. 50 

5.00 
175.00 
57.60 
17.38 
5.00 

58.00 
6.00 

2/,.00 
6.00 
3.55 
6.00 

12.00


