MONDAY, AUGUST 20, 1951

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at 11:00 o'clock A.M. with the following members present: J. W. Hardesty, Chairman; William V. Caffey, Member; Claude W. Bailey, Member; and William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

J. W. Hardesty, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following claims be, and the same are hreby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same. Upon roll call, motion carried.

GENERAL FUND

<u> </u>				
18051	Armour Laboratories	Drugs	\$	15.26
18052	Binding-Stevens Seed Co.	Feed		22.05
18053	Cains Coffee Company	Supplies		88.64
18054	Clark-Darland Hardware Co.	Supplies		59.72
18055	Collins-Dietz-Morris Co.	Supplies		.08.55
18056	Farmers Union Co-Operative	Supplies	_	1.25
18059	The Fox-Vliet Drug Co.	Drugs	1.	43.33
18060	Griffin Crocery Company	Supplies		77.45
18061	Hale-Halsell Company	Supplies	$\bar{1}$	62.52
18062	Harris Prescription Laboratory	Supplies		4.50
18063	Hoffman-LaRoche, Inc.	Drugs		19.55
18064	Kay Pharmacal Co.	Drugs		28.55
18065	S. E. Massengill Co.	Drugs		22.50
18066	Medical Arts Prescription Shop	Drugs		15.25
18067	Minnis Plumbing Company	Maintenance Supplies		26.64
18068	Moulder-Oldham Co.	Supplies		53.55
18069	Myer-Blank Company	Supplies		2.68
18070	McKesson & Robbins Inc.	Drugs		49.66
18071	McRoberts-Lane Drug Co.	Drugs		87.99
18074	Newspaper Printing Corp.	Maintenance		12.15
18075	Penoco Oil Co.	Gasoline		22.86
18076	Pep Feed & Seed Co.	Supplies		53.95
18077	Phillips Tire & Supply Co.	Maintenance & Supplies		10.00
18078	Dr. Dean S. Pierce	Bifocal lens		11.00
18079	Edwin M. Rabon	Drugs		89.26
18080	Rex Baking Co.	Supplies		43.96
18081	R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.	Supplies		37.17
18082	Sand Springs Welfare Assn.	Communications		2.41
18083	Sears-Roebuck & Co.	Awnings	2	24.25
18084	S harp & Dohme	Drugs		53.25
18085	Smith-Dorsey Co.	Drugs		36.69
18086	Thompsoh Hayward Chemical Co.	Supplies		31.4Ó
18087	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Publishing Proceedings		61.00
18088	Tulsa Dairy Supply Co.	Supplies		5.15
18089	Tulsa Paper Company	Supplies		14.54
18090	Wallace Septic Tank & Sewer Clnrs.	Unkeen		40.00
18091	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Publishing Separate School Budg		77.00
18094	Lizzie A shford	Maintenance of poor not in home	-	10.00
18095	T. Roy Barnes, Drugery	Drugs		.88.96
18096	Florence Bearden	Maintenance of poor not in home		10.00
18097	Tom Berry	Maintenance of poor not in home		10.00
18098	Vera Brashear	Maintenance of poor not in home		8.00
18099	Broken Arrow Elevator	Supplies		64.70
18100	Broken Arrow Warehouse Market	Groceries		38.14
18101	Lula Brown	Maintenance of poor not in home		10.00
18102	Huey Clark	Maintenance of poor not in home		5.00
18103	Lena Clayton	Maintenance of poor not in home		10.00
18104	Mrs. D. W. Crawford	Maintenance of poor not in home		10.00
18105	Crescent Super Market	Groceries		6.00
18106	Gertie Dickey	Maintenance of poor not in home	<u>ء</u>	10.00
18108	Freeland Johnson	Maintenance of poor not in home		5.00
18109	The Merkel X-Ray Co.	Supplies		34.78
18110	Benjamin Murphy	Maintenance of poor not in home		6.00
18111	McKesson & Robbins, Inc.	Drugs		46.72
18112	McKers on & Robbins, Inc.	Drugs		47.42
18114	Sarah Nokes	Maintenance of poor not in home		10.00
18115	Juanita Owens	Maintenance of poor not in home		10.00
18116	Premium Laundry	Maintenance		4.98
18117	Quigg Drug	Drugs		69.50
18118	Naomi Richards	Maintenance of poor not in home		5.00
18119	Tulsa Daily Legal News	P ublishing Budget		75.00
18120	Tulsa Ice Co.	Ice		57.60
18121	Tulsa Paper Co.	Towels		17.38
18122	Pearl Warren	Maintenance of poor not in home		5.00
18123	H. C. Worley	Travel		58.00
18124	Mildred Wright	Maintenance of poor not in home		6.00
18125	C & C Food Market	Groceries		24.00
18126	Crescent Super Market	Groceries		6.00
18127	DeBolts Pharmacy	Drugs		3.55
18128	L. R. Gibson	Groceries	•	6.00
18129	Perry's Food Store #2	Groceries		12.00
U-1- /	1011 0 1000 0010 IIN			